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2.75(b)(1)  Repeat 

Records: Dealers and exhibitors. 

There were no records of acquisition or record of animals on hand available at the time of inspection for the eleven pet 
bird species at the facility . Additionally, there were no records of acquisition or disposition for one African dormouse and 
two prairie dogs which had been sold within the past several months. Complete and accurate animal records must be kept 
current to facilitate identification and tracking of animals as well as ensure their health and well-being. Records must be 
maintained which fully and correctly disclose all the required information concerning all animals purchased or otherwise 
acquired, owned, held, leased, transported, sold, euthanized or otherwise disposed of and shall include any offspring born 
or hatched while in the licensee’s possession. 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with a facility representative. 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000000  Graphiurus lorraineus AFRICAN DORMOUSE 
000011  Petaurus breviceps SUGAR GLIDER 
000011  Atelerix albiventris FOUR-TOED HEDGEHOG 
000012  Mustela putorius furo DOMESTIC FERRET 
000001  Chinchilla lanigera CHINCHILLA 
000000  Cynomys ludovicianus BLACK-TAILED PRAIRIE DOG 
000001  Amazona auropalliata YELLOW-NAPED PARROT / YELLOW-NAPED AMAZON 
000002  Cacatua goffiniana TANIMBAR CORELLA / GOFFIN'S COCKATOO 
000001  Aratinga jandaya JANDAYA PARAKEET 
000004  Pyrrhura molinae GREEN-CHEEKED PARAKEET / GREEN-CHEEKED CONURE 

000002  Amazona albifrons 
WHITE-FRONTED PARROT / WHITE-FRONTED PARROT / 
WHITE-FRONTED AMAZON 

000001  Psittacula krameri ROSE-RINGED PARAKEET 
   
000046 Total   
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